Founders Club, an intimate spirit drinker’s enclave,
showcases unique and sought-after bottles for
connoisseurs and adventurous drinkers alike.
With a secluded and serene social club feel,
Founders Club is poised to deliver an all-new,

exclusive Seattle experience.

An exquisite spirits collection selected by
our expert beverage team is complemented by a menu
of classically inspired innovative and elegant cocktails.
The meticulous craftsmanship and the
purity of refined flavors will indulge
your sense of curiosity.
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AN ODE TO THE CLASSICS

HANKY PANKY

Monkey 47 Gin, La Quintinye Rouge Vermouth, Fernet,
Orange Zest

22

FRENCH 75
Lemorton Calvados, Camus VSOP Cognac, Lemon,

Grenadine, Jeaunaux-Robin Rosé Champagne
27

SAZERAC
Elijah Craig Rye, Ferrand Reserve Double Cask Cognac, Demerara,
Peychaud’s Bitters, Angostura Bitters, Lemon Zest
29

CLOVER CLUB

Roku Gin, Cherry Blossom Vermouth, Lemon,
Raspberry, Egg White

23

HEMINGWAY DAIQUIRI

Plantation 3 Star Rum, Luxardo Maraschino,
Grapefruit, Lime

18




FEATURED ORIGINALS

BETWEEN CONTINENTS

Haku Vodka, Rhubarb, Beetroot, Honey, Lemon
27

APOLLO VIEW

Clement Canne Bleue Rhum, Clairin Sajous Rum, Los Magos Sotol,
Aperol, Cherry, Pickled Mango, Lime
23

COCO LUNA
Coconut-Washed Nikka Gin, Novo Fogo Cachaca,
Amontillado Sherry, Coconut Water, Ube, Lime
22

SECRET GARDEN

Nuestra Soledad Mezcal, House-Made Limoncello, Sake, Bitters
27

QUINTA PUNCH
Mijenta Blanco Tequila, Plantation 3 Star Rum,
Laubade Armagnac, Spice Blend, Pineapple, Citrus, Milk-Clarified
25

MONNET TALKS

Camus VSOP Cognac, Cold Brew, Vecchio Del Capo,
Café Borghetti, Créeme de Banane, Coffee Foam, Ginger Essence
29




RESERVE COCKTAILS

ORANGERIE MEDITATION
Joseph Magnus Bourbon, Kumquat-Almond Beer Reduction,
Bitters
48

WINE COAST GLOW UP
Germain Robin Brandy, Brut Vilmart & Cie Grand Cellier,
Bénédictine, Demerara, Bitters
42

FOUNDERS MANHATTAN
Coalition Rye Whiskey, Rooftop Vermouth, Luxardo Maraschino,
Pierre Ferrand Dry Curacao, Lot 35 Creamy Earl Grey Tincture
54

SONORAN VILLA

Lechuguilla Agave Spirit, Tarragon Syrup, Yellow Chartreuse,
Lemon, Pink Peppercorn Tincture

42




NON-ALCOHOLIC

THE FRANZ

Athletic Brewing Non-Alcoholic Blonde, Lemon,
Yuzu, Ginger Syrup
14

SPANISH CLOUD

Orange Juice, Shishito Kumquat Syrup, Lime Cordial, Berry Blend,
Jerez Sherry Vinegar, Egg White

14
CUP OF GOOD HOPE

Rooibos Tea, Cold Brew, Orange Oleo Saccharum,
Pathfinder Non-Alcoholic Amaro
14
TEA COUNTY

Lot 35 Jasmine Gold Dragon Tea, Orange Oleo Saccharum, Lime
14

NON-ALCOHOLIC IPA

Run Wild, Athletic Brewing 120z
7




WINES BY THE GLASS

CHAMPAGNE

Brut Vilmart & Cie Grand Cellier 38 /190
Rilly La Montagne, Champagne FR
NV Brut Rosé 28 /140

Jeaunaux-Robin Le Dessous de la Cabane, Champagne FR

ENHANCE your Champagne
add a Caviar Bump loz
100
RED
Cabernet Sauvignon Stags’ Leap, Napa Valley CA 30/120
Pinot Noir Evening Land Seven Springs 29/15

Evening Land Vineyards, Eola-Amity Hills, OR

WHITE
Chardonnay Jordan, Russian River Valley CA 15/95
Sauvignon/Semillon, Delille Cellars ‘Chaleur Blanc’ 22 /10

Columbia Valley WA




CHAMPAGNE BY THE BOTTLE

NV Brut Rosé Billecart-Salmon 375ml
NV Brut Rosé Billecart-Salmon

NV Brut Krug Grande Cuvée

2014 Brut Bollinger La Grande Année

2006 Blanc de Blancs
Billecart-Salmon Cuvée Louis

2012 Brut Dom Perignon

2009 Brut Louis Roederer Cristal

10

210

475

305

375

455

615




BEER & CIDER

PILSNER

Weihenstephaner Bavarian 11.20z
Germany

12

WHITE ALE

Hitachino Nest 11.20z
Japan
14

STRONG DARK ALE

L Huyghe Delirium Nocturnum 11.20z
Belgium
18

IPA

pFriem Hazy 120z
Oregon

12

CIDER

Cidre Bouche, Brut de Normandie 12.70z
France

20




FOUNDERS CLUB STORY OF COGNAC

Welcome to the Founders Club Cognac Collection, where we have
meticulously gathered, curated, and documented an extensive selection
of authentic cognac from the renowned region of Cognac, France. Our

aim is to acquaint you with the captivating world of this exceptional
spirit.

The history of cognac dates back to the 16th century when the Dutch
distilled wine into eau-de-vie, a colorless fruit liqueur brandy, to prevent
spoilage during long voyages. Since then, cognac has been enjoyed
globally. French distillers in the 17th century refined the process,
developing the Charentaise distillation method still used today. They also
discovered that aging the liquid in oak casks enhanced its quality.

Similar to champagne, cognac can only be called cognac if produced
according to strict guidelines in the areas surrounding Cognac, France.
The region’s terroir contributes to the production of superior brandy,
and specific white grape varieties grown in Cognac are used to craft
cognac.

At the Founders Club, we take immense pride in sharing one of the finest
collections of cognac. Our cognacs are organized into six categories,
each showcasing a multitude of flavor profiles and expressions of
this remarkable spirit. Savoring fine cognac neat provides the most
comprehensive experience, allowing you to appreciate the spirit as
intended.




COGNAC REGIONS

BONS BOIS

M [ AROCHELLE
BOIS

ORDINAIRES
B ROCHEFORT FINS BOIS

LE D'OLERON

BORDERIES

SEGONZACH
GRANDE

CHAMPAGNE PETITE

CHAMPAGNE

11




EXQUISITE SPIRITS

BRANDY
COGNAC
GRANDE CHAMPAGNE

Augier Singulier

Bache Gabrielsen Serenity
Croizet XO

Delamain Vesper

Delamain XO

Dudognon Folle Blanche
Dudognon Reserve

Ferrand 10 Generations
Ferrand Renegade #2
Ferrand Renegade #3
Ferrand Reserve Double Cask
Ferrand Single Cask 2004
Ferrand Single Cask 2012
Frapin 1988

Frapin XO Fontpinot

Hine Homage

Jean-Luc Pasquet ‘04

Kelt Cask Strength

Kelt Serendipity Sauternes
Maison Surrenne Unblended 1946
Prunier Tres Vieille

Prunier VSOP Grande Champagne
Remy Martin 1738

24
68
56
92
44
22
20
27
37
41
38
48
67
75
65
58
24
44
38
245
82
20
22




Remy Martin Tercet
Remy Martin XO
Vallein Tercinier Hors d’Age

PETITE CHAMPAGNE

A.E. Dor 1988

Baardseth XO

Maison Surrenne Tonneau No.1
Navarre Souvenir Imperial Hors d’Age
Navarre Vieille Reserve

BORDERIES

Camus Borderies XO

Camus VSOP Intensely Aromatic
Martell Cordon Bleu

Park Borderies Chai No. 8

Park Borderies Single Vineyard
Park Borderies Mizunara

FIN BOIS

Camus lle de Re

Fevrier Reserve Familiale
Fevrier Saveurs

Vallein Tercinier Lot 75

BOIS ORDINAIRES & BLENDS

A.E. Dor Cigar Blend
Augier 'Oceanique
Camus Port Cask
Hardy 1863

Hardy XO

46
64
70

108
36
128
135
90

65
23
75
98
33
30

24
53
19
10

36
20
34
24
34




ARMAGNAC

Chateau de Lacquy Hors d’Age
Chateau de Laubade 18 Year
Chateau de Laubade VSOP
Chateau de Leberon Tenareze 1994
Chateau de Laubade 1986
Darroze 8 Yr

Domaine d’Aurensan

Eric Artiguelongue XO
’Encantada XO

Labiette Castille VS

Labiette Castille VSOP

CALVADOS

Adrien Camut 12 Yr

Chateau de Breuil VSOP
Lemorton 6 Yr

Marquis de Saint Loup 15 Yr
Pierre Huet Cordon d’Argent 15 Yr
Roger Groult 12 Yr

Roger Groult 18 Yr

SPANISH

Cardenal Mendoza

El Maestro Sierra Reserva
Lustau Solera Gran Reserva
Torres 15

SOUTH AMERICA

La Diablada
Santiago Queirolo
Singani 63

Trakal

38
26
18
72
84
27
76
30
40
18
20

56
28
24
32
40
28
42




AMERICAN

Argonaut Fat Thumb
Clear Creek Pear
Copper & Kings
Germain Robin XO
Laird’s Bonded

OTHER EUROPEAN

Asbach 15

Blume Apricot

Chateau de Laubade L'Unique
Bourbon Barrel Finish

Chateau de Laubade " Unique
Plant de Graisse 15 Yr

Cobrafire

Cobrafire Evil Force

Cyril Zangs Double Zero

’Encantada Tattoo #2

Nonino Chardonnay Bianco

Sainte Louise Pale & Old

WHISK(E)Y
BOURBON

1792 Full Proof

1792 Small Batch

Angel’s Envy Cask Strength
Barrell 5 Yr

Barrell Armida

Blanton’s

Bomberger’s

Booker’s

Elmer T. Lee

43

28

56

21
35
30
52
27

16

22

17
64
34
34
40
40
42
36




Four Roses Single Barrel
Joseph Magnus

Joseph Magnus Cigar Blend
Legent

Michter’s 10

Michter’s Small Batch
Noah’s Mill

Old Forester 1897

Old Forester 1920

Rowan’s Creek

Shenk’s

Stagg Jr.

Stellum

W.L. Weller 12

W.L. Weller Full Proof

Wild Turkey Masters Keep
Wild Turkey Rare Breed
Woodford Reserve Batch Proof

RYE

Barrell Seagrass
Coalition Margaux

Elijah Craig

Michter’s 10

Michter’s Barrel Strength
Michter’s Small Batch

Old Forester Single Barrel, Barrel Stength

Pinhook Vertical 6 Yr 2020
Russell’s Reserve 6 Yr
Sazerac

Stellum

Wild Turkey Rare Breed
Willett 4

20
40
54
22
65
16
26
20
22
26
36
43
28
36
48
72
22
52

34
44
16
65
42
16
40
28
18
16
28
20
27




AMERICAN

Orphan Barrel Fable & Folly
Stranahans Sherry Cask
Westland Garryana No. 6

SCOTCH

Ardbeg Uigadeil

Benriach Smoky 12

Bladnoch Adela 15

Compass Box King Street Glasgow
Compass Box Spice Tree
GlenAllachie 15

Glendronach 12

Glenmorangie Nectar d’'Or
Glenmorangie Signet

Hazelburn 10

Highland Park 12

Highland Park 18

Kilchoman Evolution Tequila Cask
Kilchoman Machir Bay

Kilkerran Heavily Peated Batch #4
Port Askaig 12 Autumn Edition
Signatory Caol lla 2008 Hogshead 10
Signatory Glenlivet 2007 Sherry Butt 14
Springbank 10

Springbank 18

IRISH

Bushmills 16
Connemara 12
Lambay Small Batch
Redbreast 15
Sexton

17

56
27
60

38
28
47

28
42
28
31
93
38
26
67
70
28
51
48
38
40
46
134




JAPANESE

Fukano 12

Fukano Vault Reserve #2
Hibiki Harmony

Kaiyo Signature

Kurayoshi Malt Sherry Cask
Ohishi Port Cask

Yamazaki 12

WORLD

Eifel Peated Duo Malt

Kavalan Distillery Select

Milk & Honey Classic

Milk & Honey Dead Sea

Milk & Honey Elements Sherry
Penderyn Madeira

AGAVE
TEQUILA

Don Julio 1942

Don Julio Anejo

Don Pilar Blanco

Don Pilar Reposado

El Tesoro Blanco
Fortaleza Reposado

G4 Blanco

PM Spirits Project Blanco
Ocho Reposado

Partida Anejo

San Matias Gran Reserva Extra Anejo
Tears of Llorona

46
82
35
40
38
38
75

35
23
24
46
26
30




MEZCAL

Alipus XX Aniversario San Baltazar
Bozal Jabali Ancestral Reserva

El Jolgorio Barril

La Medida Tepeztate

Macurichos Conejo

NETA Ensamble de Candido Garcia Cruz
Nuestra Soledad San Luis del Rio

OTHER

Puntagave Bacanora
Sotol Por Siempre
Los Magos Sotol
Tepua Lechuguilla

GIN

Bols Genever
Bols Barrel Aged Genever
Citadelle

Matsui Hakuto
Monkey 47

Nikka

Nolet Silver
Normindia

Old Raj Blue Label
Roku

Sipsmith VJOP
Tanqueray 10
Yuzugin

ENHANCE your Gin
as a Truffle Martini
10

40
68
56
56
49
52
25




VODKA

Belvedere Single Estate Lake Bartezek 18
Belvedere Single Estate Smogory Forest 18
Chopin Family Reserve 42
Haku 16
R(H)UM
Barcardi 10 16
Black Tot 25
Clairin Sajous 18
Clement Canne Bleue 16
Clement Grande Reserve Tres Vieux 27
Dos Maderas 5+5 21
El Dorado 15 23
Foursquare Sovereignty 42
Mount Gay Black Barrel 14
Novo Fogo Silver 16
Plantation 3 Star 14
Plantation Guatemala XO 23
Teeda 21 195
Transcontinental Fiji 24
Transcontinental Jamaica 24

Rum & Cane Longpond Single Cask 1998 58

APERITIF/DIGESTIF

Amaro dell'Etna 14
Aperol 12
Averna 12
Branc Menta 16
Braulio 13
Campari 14
CioCiaro 12
Cynar 12
Elisir Novasalus 12
Fernet Branca 15
Lucano 15

20




Luxardo Abano
Nonino

Noveis Antico
Sfumato

Vecchio del Capo

VERMOUTH/FORTIFIED

(3 ounce pours)

Barros 20 Year Tawny

Dolin Blanc

El Maestro Sierra Pedro Ximenez
Hidalgo Manzanilla La Gitana
Hidalgo Oloroso Faraon

La Quintinye Rouge

Lustau Amontillado Los Arcos
Lustau Fino Jarana

Mancino Sakura

Jean-Luc Pasquet Marie Framboise
Mulassano Extra Dry

Park Pineau des Charentes Blanc
PM Spirits Palo Cortado

Prunier Pineau des Charentes Rouge
Yzaguirre Dry

21

22
21
22
21
22
21
21
21
32
22
22
22
36
22
21




THE LOCKER LIST

A unique collection of spirits offered in various
pour sizes to encourage exploration.

20z 1oz 2oz

COGNAC
Through the Grapevine Vallein Tercinier 26 44 72
Through the Grapevine Francois Voyer 26 44 72
Ferrand Selection de Anges 30 56 94
Louis XIII 120 240 420

JAPANESE WHISKY

Kurayoshi 18 55 110 180
SCOTCH

Glenfiddich Grand Cru 35 64 110

Springbank 21 60 120 225

ImPex Collection 40 Year Blend of Malts 42 84 142

BOURBON & RYE

George T. Stagg 35 64 110
Old Rip Van Winkle 10yr 35 64 110
Van Winkle Special Reserve 12yr 55 10 180
Michter’s 20 Bourbon 85 160 295
Pappy Van Winkle’s Family Reserve 15yr 10 220 420
William Larue Weller 1m0 220 420
Michter’s Celebration 275 550 925
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